APPLICATION FOR GRADUATION 
[image: ]
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE 
J00 Number or SS Number _________________________      	 	Date ___________________ 
Indicate the month you expect your degree to be awarded:   December ____ May ____  August ____  Year 20____ 
Name __________________________________________________________________________________________ 
(As You Wish It To Appear On Your Diploma Or Certificate) 
Name (As You Receive Mail) ______________________________________________________________________ 
Address ________________________________________________________________________________________ 
	Street or PO Box 	 	 	 	City 	 	State 	       Zip 
Telephone (Home) __________________________       (Work or Cell) __________________________ 
Note: The following information must be accurate if your application is to be processed correctly. Your transcript will be audited for the program and catalog that you indicate. 
Major or Degree Program Name _________________________________________Program Code______________________ 

(This information appears on the next page.)
Degree or Certificate Sought _____Associate in Arts (A.A.)  or  _____ Associate in Science (A.S.) (TRANSFERS) _____Associate in Applied Science (A.A.S.) 
_____Advanced Certificate (CER) 
_____Certificate (STC) 
Catalog you are following to meet degree requirements:   20______  20______ 
Are You Planning To Transfer?  _____ Yes     ______No     If Yes, Where? ________________________________ Have you ever applied for graduation before?  _____Yes  	______No    If Yes, When? ______________________ 
Last Term Attended: ____________________________   
Other Colleges Attended:_______________________________________________________________________________ 
Please mail your completed application to Enrollment Services, Jefferson State Community College, 2601 Carson Road, 
Birmingham, AL 35215-3098, fax to 205-856-8097, or deliver your completed application to Enrollment Services located at the Jefferson Campus, Shelby-Hoover Campus, St. Clair-Pell City Campus, or the Chilton-Clanton Campus.  You can also e-mail a signed copy to graduation@jeffersonstate.edu. 
I understand that all students graduating or pending graduation from Jefferson State will be included in the annual printed Commencement Program. I will send written notice, with my signature, to the Graduation Office if I do not wish to be included in the Commencement Program. 
_______________________________________ 	___________________________________ 
	Signature of Applicant 	e-mail address
Jefferson State offers equal opportunity in its employment, admissions, educational programs and activities, and facilities access, in compliance with Title VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, and Title IX of the Educational Amendment of 1972, and the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. 
(Updated 06/21/18)
Program Codes



	C001 C004 
C005 
C020 
C230 
C030 
C229 C036 
C043 
C049 
C050 
C216 
C055 
C056 C058 C059 
C062 
C067 
C092
C098
C236
C124
C140
C142
C240
C242
C151
C158
C160
C162
C232
C172
C185
C212
C213
C238
	Accounting 	 
Accounting Support Specialist 	 
Administrative Office Applications Specialist 	 
Architectural/Civil Design Technology 	 
Automotive/Automated Manufacturing Tech 	 
Baking/Pastry 	 
Banking and Finance 	 
Biomedical Equipment Technology 	                                                                              
Business Management 
Child Development Administrator 	 
Child Development Educarer 	 
Child Development After School 	 
Computer Aided Drafting/Design 	 
Computer Programming 	 
Computerized Accounting 	 
Construction Management Technology 	 
Culinary Apprenticeship 	 
Electronics 	 
Foodservice/Culinary Management
Funeral Service Education
Hotel/Restaurant Management 
Industrial Technology
Law Enforcement
Legal Support Specialist
Manufacturing Systems Technology
Medical Lab Technology
Medical Support Specialist 
Microcomputer Applications
Networking
Nursing 
Paramedic
Physical Therapist Assistant
Radiologic Technology 
Veterinary Technology 
Web Technologies
Welding Technology



 Certificate Programs (STC)
Advanced Certificate Programs (CER) 
Associate in Applied Science Programs  (AAS)

	C001 C003 
C020 
C230 
C030 
C229 C036 
C043 
C049 
C050 
C216 
C055 
C056 C059 
C067 
C092
C098
C236
C124
C140
C141
C240
C150
C158
C160
C166
C232
C213
C238
	Accounting 	 
Accounting Assistant 	  
Architectural/Civil Design Technology 	 
Automotive/Automated Manufacturing Tech 	 
Baking/Pastry 	 
Banking and Finance 	 
Biomedical Equipment Technology 	                                                                              
Business Management 
Child Development Administrator 	 
Child Development Educarer 	 
Child Development After School 	 
Computer Aided Drafting/Design 	 
Computer Programming 	 	 
Construction Management Technology 	 	 
Electronics 	 
Foodservice/Culinary Management
Funeral Service Education
Hotel/Restaurant Management 
Industrial Technology
Law Enforcement
Legal Office Assistant 
Manufacturing Systems Technology
Medical Office Assistant
Microcomputer Applications
Networking
Office Applications Assistant 
Paramedic
Web Technologies
Welding Technology



	C001 
C020 
C230 
C030 
C229 C036 
C043 
C049 
C050 
C216 
C055 
C056 C059 
C067 
C092
C097
C236
C124
C140
C240
C150
C158
C160
C213
C238




C239
C247
C249
C248
C246

	Accounting 	 	  
Architectural/Civil Design	 
Automotive/Automated Manufacturing Tech 	 
Baking/Pastry 	 
Banking and Finance 	 
Biomedical Equipment Technology 	                                                                              
Business Management 
Child Development Administrator 	 
Child Development Educarer 	 
Child Development After School  
Computer Aided Drafting/Design 	 
Computer Programming 	 	 
Construction Management Technology 	 	 
Electronics 	 
Foodservice/Culinary Management
Funeral Service 
Hotel/Restaurant Management 
Industrial Technology
Law Enforcement
Manufacturing Systems Technology
Medical Office Assistant
Microcomputer Applications
Networking
Web Technologies
Welding Technology




Child Development Basic Cert
Ironworker
MLT/Phlebotomy Training
Swift App Development
Welding – NCCER Level 1




Basic Certificate Programs (STC)

Associate in Science (AS)


 T006 Advertising (UA) 
T009 Agricultural Business & Economics (AU) 
T008 Agricultural Communications 
T228 Agriscience Education (AU) 
T011 Agronomy & Soils (AU) 
T013 Animal/Dairy Sciences 
T014 Anthropology 
T234 Apparel and Textiles 
T019 Applied Mathematics (AU) 
T022 Architecture (AU) 
T023 Art Education
T024 Art History B.A. 
T025 Art Studio B.A 
[bookmark: _GoBack]T026 Art Studio B.F.A. 
T027 Associate in Arts 
T028 Athletic Training 
T031 Behavioral Science (Athens) 
T033 Biology 
T034 Biology Education 
T035 Biomedical Engineering (UAB) 
T037 Biomedical Science (USA) 
T038 Biosystems Engineering (AU) 
T039 Building Science (AU)
T040 Business 
T041 Business (Huntingdon) 
T241 Business (UAB) 
T042 Business Ed: Middle/High School 
T045 Capstone Nursing 
T046 Career Technical Education (Athens) 
T047 Chemistry 
T048 Chemistry Education 
T052 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology 
T054 Communication Studies 
T057 Computer Science 
T060 Consumer Science (UA) 
T061 Criminal Justice 
T064 Dance (UA) 
T065 Economics (BA Degree) 
T066 Economics (BS Degree) 
T068 Elementary/Early Childhood Education 
T222 Emergency Management (JSU) 
T233 Emergency Medical Services (USA) 

T133 International Studies (UAB) 
T134 Journalism 
T135 Laboratory Technology (AU) 
T143 Liberal Studies (Athens) 
T149 Mathematics 
T148 Mathematics Education: Middle/HS 
T152 Meteorology (USA) 
T155 Nursing 
T159 Music 
T163 Nutrition 
T169 Pharmacy (Pre) (Samford) 
T170 Philosophy 
T171 Physical Education 
T173 Physics 
T174 Physics Education 
T177 Political Science 
T178 Poultry Science (AU) 
T179 Psychology BA or BS 
T180 Public Administration (AU) 
T235 Public Health (UAB) 
T181 Public Relations 
T182 Public Safety Administration (Athens) 
T184 Radiologic Sciences 
T188 Rehabilitation (Non-Certification) (Troy) 
T189 Rehabilitation & Disability Studies (AU) 
T190 Religious Studies 
T224 Restaurant, Hotel Meetings Mgt (UA) 
T195 Social Science 
T196 Social Studies Education: Middle/HS 
T197 Social Work 
T198 Sociology 
T199 Spanish Education: Middle/HS 
T200 Special Education 
T201 Speech 
T202 Speech Pathology 
T205 Technology, Indust Techn or Engineering Tech 
T207 Telecommunication & Film or Broadcasting 
T209 Theatre 
T214 Wildlife Ecology & Management
T069 Engineering - Aerospace 
T070 Engineering - Chemical 
T071 Engineering - Civil 
T072 Engineering - Computer 
T073 Engineering - Computer Science
T074 Engineering - Electrical
T075 Engineering - Industrial 
T076 Engineering - Materials 
T077 Engineering - Mechanical 
T078 English/Language Arts Education: Middle/HS 
T079 English (BA/BS) 
T081 Environmental Science 
T237 Exercise Science/Wellness (JSU) 
T084 Family and Consumer Sciences (JSU) 
T085 Family & Consumer Sciences/Human Env. Sciences 
T089 Fisheries & Aquaculture (AU) 
T093 Foreign Language 
T094 Forestry (AA&MU) 
T096 French Education: Middle/HS 
T099 Gen Studies Human Environmental Science (UA)
T100 General Science Education: Middle/High School 
T101 Geography Ed: Middle/HS 
T154 Geography 
T102 Geology 
T104 German Education: Middle/HS 
T226 Graphic Design 
T105 Health Education: Middle/HS 
T107 Health, Physical Education & Recreation 
T109 Health Science (Athens) 
T110 Health Services Administration (AU)
T111 History 
T112 History Education: Middle/HS 
T153 Hospitality, Sport & Tourism Mgt (Troy) 
T113 Horticulture (AU) 
T114 Hotel & Restaurant Management (AU) 
T117 Human Development & Family Studies 
T121 Human Services (Troy) 
T122 Industrial Design (AU) 
T123 Industrial Hygiene (UNA) 
T218 Information Systems (USA) 
T225 Interdisciplinary Studies (Samford Adult Degree) 
T128 Interior Architecture (AU) 
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